

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2005 in MA No. 938/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANTI BAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report ))

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In cause list at serial No. 46 SLP(C) No. 10825/2006 is listed wherein New India Assurance Co. Ltd. is petitioner whereas file of SLP which is forwarded as item No. 46 to this court is though of the same No. i.e. SLP (C) No. 10825/2006. The petitioner therein is Beena Pawan Supply and Ors. Registry is directed to rectify this mistake and list the matter on 9.10.2006.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

