

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2005 in MA No. 938/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANTI BAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to
interfere in the matter and the special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Usha Sharma)
Court Master Court Master